straight time rate of pay.

Employees with three (3) years and less than ten (10) years of ser-
vice shall receive three (3) weeks (15 working days) of vacation 
with pay each year. Pay for such three (3) weeks of vacation shall 
be computed on the basis of one hundred thirty-five (135) hours at 
the straight time rate of pay.

Any employee who has ten (10) years of service or more regard-
less of his anniversary date, shall receive four (4) weeks (20 work-
ing days) vacation with pay each year. Pay for such four (4) weeks 
vacation shall be computed on the basis of one hundred eighty

[...]

(180) hours at the straight time rate of pay.

Any employee who completes twenty (20) or more years of service 
shall receive five (5) weeks (twenty-five (25) working days) vaca-
tion with pay each year. Pay for such five (5) weeks of vacation 
shall be computed on the basis of two hundred twenty-five (225) 
hours at the straight time rate of pay.

Any employee who completes thirty (30) or more years of service 
after January 1, 2004 shall receive six (6) weeks (30 working days) 
vacation with pay each year. Pay for such six (6) weeks of vacation 
shall be computed on the basis of two hundred and seventy (270)